Renaissance, the interplay of light and 

dark became an important factor in 
artistic expression, adding depth and 
dimension. In the 1800s, Renaissance-
inspired art re-emerged, now billed as 
“in the cinquecento manner.” That 
term was shorthand for millecinquecento 

or ‘1500’: in other words, the Italian 
Renaissance. Art, architecture, and 
literature of the period were all 
comfortably ensconced under the 
cinquecento umbrella. This simply 
meant that the artist had browsed 
through the finest elements of 
Renaissance art, selected those